▪ During this change to the loan-by-loan outstanding balance approach, the group identified that by previously applying the portfolio straight-line
approach to calculating stage 3 interest income, interest income and income statement credit impairments were erroneously understated by
R1 279 million for the 31 December 2022 reporting period.

▪ The group has restated for this impact. The expected credit loss (ECL) provision is not impacted by this restatement, as the correction to interest

income and income statement credit impairment each have an equal and opposite impact on the ECL provision.

▪ This restatement has no impact on earnings attributable to ordinary shareholders or headline earnings but does impact the relevant ratios (being

net interest margin, credit loss ratio, cost-to-income and jaws) which have been restated for this change. Furthermore, this change has no impact

on gross loans and advances, balance sheet ECL provisions, coverage or statement of cash flows.

http://www.standardbank.com/reporting

This restatement impact to the income statement line items is detailed below.

 2022

As previously reported

Rm
Restatement

Rm
Restated

Rm

SBG group
Income statement
Interest income 133 596 1 279 134 875
Credit impairment charges (12 064) (1 279) (13 343)

 2022

 As previously reported Restatement Restated

 Rm Rm Rm
SBSA company
Income statement
Interest income 97 735 1 279 99 014
Credit impairment charges (8 571) (1 279) (9 850)
SBSA group
Income statement
Interest income 98 469 1 279 99 748
Credit impairment charges (8 618) (1 279) (9 897)

For details relating to the impact of the IFRS 17 Insurance Contracts transition on SBG, which is not included above, refer to the SBG annual financial
statements.

28 March 2024, Johannesburg

JSE Sponsor: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

JSE Debt Sponsor: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

Namibian Sponsor: Simonis Storm Securities (Proprietary) Limited